
oject Accounts Officer 
ifing & Development Department 

Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow Universjy of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

•'á SIs(j 

/loprnent 
ieatt 5c1eices 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
(Member Extemj 
Director PlanningriDvelopinèñt; 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical & Financial Bid 
Opening date: 

9. Mandatory Criteria Report: 

10. Comparative Statement of 
Financial Proposals. 

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

NIT # DUHS/P&D/2022/i 1300 Dated 26-Dec-2022 
(Ref No: DIJHS/W&S-NIT/104) & Corrigendum No: 
DUIIS/P&D/2023/i 1330 Dated 10-Jan-2023. 

Establishment of Plasma Collection & Processing Facility 
For BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUHS 

Single Stage — Single Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46 sub 
Rule-i of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUHS and SPPRA websites NIT # T00573-22-Ooli 
b. Daily Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) on 28th  Dec, 2022 
& Corrigendum No DUHSIP&D/2023/1 1330 dated 12-Jan-2023. 
(Copies attached) 

Two (02) Nos. 

Two (02) Nos. 

Jan 17, 2023 at 11:30 am. 

Attached Annexure-1 

Attached Annexure-2 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

In the light of entire evaluation result (Technical & Financial) the Mis. Noor Muhammad & Sons 
has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded 
to MIs. Noor Muhammad & Sons for Establishment of Plasma Collection & Processing Facility for 
BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUBS. 

Mr. Hamid Ali Shah (enr$ 
Additional Direct jttahc, 
Dow U yiVDUHS 

J 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 



I.  

rsity hethScDc - 

MINUTES OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING MEETING 

Establishment of Plasma Collection & Processing Facility for BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUllS 
NIT # DUHS/P&D/2022/11300 (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/104) & Corrigendum No:DUHS/P&D/2023/11330 

Held at VC Boardroom, 4th  Floor Admin Block 
Dow University of Health Sciences (DMC Campus), Near Civil Hospital Karachi 

On 17th  Jan 2023  at 11:30 a.m 

A meeting was held under the chairmanship of Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah, Director Planning & 
Development, Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS, to open and evaluate the bids for "Establishment of 
Plasma Collection & Processing Facility for BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUHS." 
NIT # DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1300 (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/104) & Corrigendum No:DUBSIP&D/2023/1 1330 

The participants include: 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works):  

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUBS 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUBS 

Mr.Mustafa Au (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WITH NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE 
1. Mr. Malik Imran M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons 
2. Mr.Wajid Fareed MIs. MIs. National Engineers Co. 

Meeting started with recitation from the Holy QURAN. Chair welcomed the participants and then commenced 
the proceedings. Forum was apprising that the Notice Inviting Tender, NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1300, dated 
26-Dec-2022, (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/104), was hoisted on the DUHS, SPPRA websites 
NIT # T00573-2200 11 and the same was published in 3 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, 
Urdu and Sindhi languages viz. Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Awami Awaz on 28th  Dec, 2022 & 
Corrigendum No:DUHS/P&D/2023/1 1 330 dated 10-Jan-2023 was published in above three (3) same newspapers 
on 12-Jan-2 023. 

Syedf/nf! ?s'fiafi 
Additional Director nce 

li U' Sc e'ce 

JiDiY1 

- 
Project Accounts Officer 

Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



fita/ Q 
Project Accounts Officer 

planning & Development Department 
pow UniversitY of Health Sciences 

The receipt of bids was closed at 11:00 a.m on 17th  Jan-2023 as per scheduled date and time. 
Only two (02) bidders were purchased & submitted their bids. Sealed proposals of both bidders were opened in the 
presence of their representatives.The rates quoted by bidder were read aloud along with amount of 2.5% of bid 

security pay order / Bank Guarantee attached by the bidders. Each rate in the comparative statement was 
confirmed the original bid by the committee and recommendations were made, which were documented in the 
Bid Evaluation Report (BER). 
The following bidders submitted their bids. 

S.no Name of Bidder Total Bid 
Amount 

Bid 
Security 
(2.5%) 

Name of Bank, 
Pay order No & 

Date 
Remarks 

MIs. Noor 
Muhammad & 

Sons 
84,881,646/- 2,150,000/- 

UBL Bank 
P.O # 17946987, 

16-01-2023 

Accepted being most 
advantageous bid & 
Recommended for 
Award of Contract. 

2 
MIs. National 
Engineers Co. 

96,492,290/- 2,750,000/- 

Bank Guarantee of 
Soneri Bank Ltd, 

Date of Issue 
16-01-23 

Not Recommended 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

In the light of entire evaluation result (Technical & Financial) the M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons has accepted 

being most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded to MIs. Noor 

Muhammad & Sons for Establishment of Plasma Collection & Processing Facility for BBMF Diabar at Ojha 

Campus, DUHS 

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

1.  
Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

ing '' opment 
versity of Health Scienc 

2.  
Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

0 
Director Fjriice 

-L,vW 
illlversit,of Het11 Sciences 

3.  

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikli (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

Planj9 Dev 
Jrnnah  Sindh 1edj 

4.  
Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Er. 
n,jf - 

13 /1 OW 

5.  
Mr.Mustafa Au (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Page 2 of 2 

-PiiMuzffar Au Shah 

S 

a 

lop me ot 
University 

P. 4ii Shi.th 
' e .cr 

Planning & eveiojment 
Dow University ot Health Scie 'ces 

, '- 

onal Director Finance —.-- . 
o University of lieaIth Sciences 

Karachi. 

fiuiSliaü 



Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

-' 2\çyc .ç\e3 
53C ç\. 

11'l 
Drec! r 

Prng & oevetopmt 
Dow kJnveStY JT Het SCIalCeS 

Annexure —2 

Establishment of Plasma Collection & Processing Facility for 
BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUllS 

NIT # DUHS/P&D/2022/11300 (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/104) & Corrigendum 

COST OF SUMMARY 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS  

S.N 
o 

Description 
MIs. Noor Muhammad 

& Sons 
MIs. National 
Engineers Co. 

A Civil Works 17,662,315 19,463,396 
B Plumbing Works 249,150 374,290 
C External Development Work and other Miscellaneous Works 18,507,336 22,537,474 
D Clean Room Works 21,452,930 26,518,820 
E Electrical Works 12,963,750 14,954,891 
F Data! IT Works 8,766,230 8,381,794 
G CCTV Works 1,819,635 1,679,729 
H Fire Alarm Works 3,460,300 2,581,896 

TOTAL AMOUNT RS. 84,881,646 96,492,290 
Accepted being the most 

Advantageous bid & 
Recommended for 

Award of Contract. 

Not 
Recommended 

Financial Proposal Recommendation / Remarks:  
It is Recommended that Contract may be Awarded to MIs. Noor Muhammad & Sons at total value 
of Rs. 84,881,646/- being the Most Advantageous bid received for Establishment of Plasma 
Collection & Processing Facility for BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUHS 



Si?u h 

Plnruiig & evornnt 
Dow Univer.styot Heilth Scice 

Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

I 

Establishment of Plasma Collection & Processing Facility for BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUllS 
NIT # DUHSIP&D/2022/11300 (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/104) & Corrigendum No:DUHS/P&D/2023/11330 

Annexure — 1 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 

• 
-F.o11owlng are minimum Mandatory requirement :• 1uliiL& 

S1Js. lMur.. 
n 

MIs. National 
:nges Co. 

The bidder must have done at least five (05) contracts of similar nature 
in last 07 years preferably of building hospitals or education building. 
(Please submit copy of P0/Contract / Agreement / Notification of 
Award / Completion Certificate). 

A++ 4-11ac e h d ac e 

The bidder must have turnover/sales exceeding 200 Million in PKR 
annually in any of last three years (Submission of Audited Annual 
Reports or reputable bank letter or bank statement of any last three 
years. 

A 1-mac e A ac e 

3. 
Bidder must submit undertaking on 100/- legal stamp paper confirming 
he is not declared black listed by any procuring agency of Pakistan if 
proved blacklisted his bid security shall be forfeited. 

Attached Not Attached 

Bidder must submit valid NTN, GST and SRB registration number or 
copy of certificates. A h d ttac e A h d ttac e 

5.  
PEC Registration in at least category C4 with the following codes 
CEO!, CEO9, CE1O, BCO1, BCO2, MEO2, MEO7(v), EEO1, EEO2, 
EEO4, EEO7, EEO8, EE1O, EEl !(vi) (MANDATORY) 

Attached Attached 

6.  

Envelopes shall be marked as "Original" and Copy" in bold and legible 
letters to avoid confusion; one (1) original and one (1) copies. The 
document should be separately clearly marking each "ORIGINAL 
BID" and "COPY OF BID," as appropriate. In the event of any 
discrepancy between them, the original shall govern 

Attached Not Attached 

' '. - €lriteriá'knl 



//'Project Accounts Officer 
{aning & Development Department 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

th *J2 

Dow Univ!ty oeaith Sce'ice 

Dow lJniVerS 4 

Karathi 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

RECORD OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING  

DATED 17-JAN-2023 

Establishment of Plasma Collection & Processing Facility for BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUHS 

NIT # DUHS/P&D/2022/11300 (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NlT/104) Corrigendum No DUHS/P&D/2023/11330 

Note :The following Bid(s) were received by the closing deadline fixed on 17-Jan-2023 at 11:00 am and publicly opened on the same date at 11:30 a.m 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NO Company Name Representative Name Contact Numbers Company s Email Address Signatgure 

I

_______ 

2 -j7c( -tYe 

bt/ 3)  

4 
// 

j velo;me  

fAdtht Ctor Finance  
cV Health Sciences 

IS/ja fj 



) ) 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-WORKS 

TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 17-JAN-2023 AT 11:30 A.M  
Establishment of Plasma Collection & Processing Facility for BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUHS 

N IT # DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1300 (Ref No: DU HSIW&S-N IT/104) Corrigendum No DUHS/P&D/2023/1 1330 

S NO NAME OF MEMBERS 

I Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Pir  a / .aj Au  Shizh 
Drec.' r 

elopment 
ea1th Scietces 

2 Mr. Hamid All Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

- 

I 

Kaachj 

3 Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
JinnahSuidhMedicUniversity 

ngr. isir r 

4 Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

5 M.Mustafa Au (Secretari / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

__, ) .2o'1. 

ance 
Sciences 
aza Shaikh 
tar 
aveloprneflt 
heaL University 

Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the 
technically qualified bids for the "Establishment of Plasma Collection & Processing Facility for 
BBMF Diabar at Ojha Campus, DUHS"In respect of NIT # DUIUS/P&D/2022/1 1300 
(Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NTT/104) dated 26-Dec-2022 & Corrigendum No: DU}{S/P&D/2023/1 1330 
dated 10-Jan-2023 for which Technical and Financial bids were opened on 17-Jan, 2023 at 11:30 am. 

. : . . .• 

I 
Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

:. 
:- -':.. 

Dc;U., 

2 
Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

s F[arnidi,4h Siai 
tiCn or Finance 

3 
Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jmnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

4 
Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, Dow University of 
Health Sciences DUHS / 

5 
Mr.Mustafa Au (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS Development Departrr 

Dow University of Health Scion 
ent 
es 



Reference to the Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) No. 
DUHS/P&Dj'2022/11300, Dated: 26th  December, 2022 
appeared In Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Awami 
Awazas on 28*  December, 2022 and uploaded on Dow 
University of Health Sciences (DUHS) and Sindh Public 
Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) website 
atPPMSIDNo. T00573220011. 

ESTABLISHMENT OF PLASMA COLLECTiON & 
PROCESSING FACILITY FOR BBMF DIABAR AT OiHA 
CAMPUS, DUllS, KARACHI. 

(REP NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/104) 

The bkidingdocument has been amended / corrected •J 

/ modified. All the Interested eligible bidders are 
requested to please furnish their bid in accordance 
wlththe amended / corrected I modifled bid. 

Afl othersterms.and conditionwili remain the same. 

OFFICE OF THE OIRECTOR PLArN'JG & UEVELOPMEJT 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
*.,4i4s&.it 74tP*I Chit lie $U11S2IIS II*M711* 

i st 41W.bsls.,dp,I, *aI.b*Ik,i  
Rd NI; DWI$IP&01Z021J1133U Ditid: Juu.ry 1L 2073 

CORRIGENDUM-Il 

CHAIRMAN PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
Doij University of HeiIth Sciences, iLIchi 

Epaper Date: 2023-01-12 

FQUKDD •v QUAIDl.AIAM UOP,AMAO AL JNMH 

- 1$. 
iasd$iIt l** 

ww.wn Coin 

Shah 

vioprn2t 
T He3 scIeiC 

r ProC PCCOUfltS omcer 
ioprfleflt Dcpartmt & Deve

ea1th Scees 
QI  



uali IWAMI ttWI1Z 

.a1444 .iL 19 2023 12 

D
ai

ly
  A

W
A

M
I
 A
W

A
2
 

• ,: 

r 

Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

I 

¼v' , 
,2O22, 26 P&D12022!11300 
,4 2$ ,1 

3k 2022 

4 • 

PPMS ION rn. I 
UtMU$N?NT OF PLASMA UJK• I 
*OMHG MOUtY 0R NMF DIAMA AT O 
cs,aM,xA t 

NOUê/W&O) 
tz.. /dI/J J  

f44a * 

1'jUi 

&
ISlmI iN' 

IIM 

( 

V, reor 
Prrr ; 

Dow Jri -- ,(: 



•2O235 

www.jang.com.pk  
fl Li..---. jis ukb 

•LJZ;,c; C1L 

• 

u11 r L, _ 

( 

Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Pàr 

Dow ljrn4SC\, 
I 

221II3 DUH$IP&DI1(J J1V1IIM 
b1'JV .$i.4bt22 ,i.a 
t44 $D;4Uk?4w4I2Ofl ,s 

L4- 
IiPPM8 ID No 1C0673.22OO11. Jfs 

ESIABUSHM(HT OP PLASMA COUtCYtON $ 
Pl$ MOWY m* $8MF O$AIAR NA 

Th- 

'4 
. 

cJ  

° 



ECTOR 
Works & Services Department 

•M:j 

( 

Dow U iOS Heith Scialces 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR Woius & SERVIES 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Baa.ejiRoad Karachi-74200 Pakistan. DIrect No. 92.21-99216065 Fax: 99216065 
Tel: 921574.57 Ext: 5814 Websfte: v.c4i',p 

Ref No; DUHW& 231900 Dated: January 10, 2023 

CORRIGENDUM  

Reference to the Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) No. DUHS/P&D12022/11300, Dated: 
26th December 2O22appeared in Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and DaIly Awami Awaz as 
on 28th  December,2022 and uploaded on Dow University of Health Sciences (DUHS) and 
Sindh Public Proruternent Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) website at PPMS IP No. T00573-22-
0011 for the ESTABUSHMENT OF PLASMA COLLECTION & PROCESSING FACILITY 
FOR BBMF D)AB4R AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. (REF NO: DUHSM&S-
N1T1104). 

Following changes have been made in the above-referred tender: 

1. Light Fixture8 (Item No: 10 & 11, Page No: 64) and Fire Alarm Work (Item No: 9, 
Page No: 72), SIngle Line Diagram and Power Schematic, drawings have been added. 

2. (F) Data/IT rk (Item No: 09, Page No: 68) consider this Item as one Job. 

The above mod ified Clauses may be downloaded from Dow University of Health Sciences 
(DUHS) end Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) website at PPMS NIT 
ID No. 100573-22-0011 

NOTE: 
a. Interested bidders, are requested to note the aforementioned corrections / modifications / changes 

forstrlct compliapce. 
b All otherterms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged. 

(2 

7'
proleCt PcoUfltS Officer 

/I
pianning & DeVeiOPme1t Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

W;.
A 

ec rc r 
. ::'ieit 

Dow Jn "• 

0 

.2O22,i'28 I 44J5tz,4a 

I.)FI.L?iII( RPI 

DOW IINIVEESITY OF HE1LTH SCIENCES 
N.. 

.k flIM4 £gjU$r 
lMSd&i.hr*. 

4M64d* 4*vMiu 
44 JT 

4ur,4 

L 

• 
4YAc*flYYM UIM* A 
UI*$Ih *MM1t 

*$S £PIOUW4O tAtIfYIIW 
1t 

' 

L i JUD O 1IML 
*'riJMJH rn cr 

M•*IfltOoW U. IU$tflc% I1 
AL* CITY A*I AC**1WCIKPNOYT 

'*MCITA 

*11* A)UT*T1 

kT4S 

- 

*M ImPs.p* 

U$ 22OaY. 

4bmI4 Jf 
a%tJ 

4 11 YI1V4t4O23 dS 

A  



UF IIf JI'.lt'j'.l 

DOW IJ}4flIERSITV OF HEAW4 SCiENCES 

I 

e ?;' \C:' 
\ c' 

Ppnflg & evkfl& 
Dow UntV ot He:'fth Sce ccs 

? 

I 

1 

aiø . I2fl.fl h.x.clIØ 
rt tiuir ui1i.a&l 

Na DUI9MflWWX • • D.si 

J 
q 

2 L 
___ j-Jjw1p ,%IiI 

J.3 *L 

_______ AA 
PL'--'*PaCATV FCt *8* At 
OIAWø$ I*21, IAIMIU 

- •. 
i*TI. 

a. gJWal1 tON 

2- 
c4*sONpw c W.JW I%)fllbl Al PLAIM 
(*JZ]M 0 I *11NPARRY P( IWP0 
DIIMI AT O.i2S kA&*tU 

- 
1a* t. 

) 

I. 

.i*ic* r lALVn rAcsLm 
i 

AWKl J1I .UOI N( uca. 
• MJI QITTA A lI ITY (I' OdlLLltOTAhl 

- 

LW1 N42 MTT' 
a4LllT* 

I$4m'4A M! 

Id,psPuuuu I 
4P.ka 

, 1 l:3U,_,i,a 17.0(2023 t 

*' ,'iø 
v" 

_JkI  fJ t a,âjI 

IXJH$ AØ.J* 

. 

tl Mi (eru 

Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



011 1(T UI llfl L)]{f O1 ILA LNC ft\ L L1 

110W UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

j 

tM51-1, 
U Dtfl113OO l*ed Dct,r Z&302Z 

Jj*xirnt 

TENDER NOTICE 
w t ilHtudih d PiflT ilit*. 

cU Cmc cüka uf 
T ru uCW Irn Tø &.W Øksr arnT4atasi 

2 

$AMPU$. IUUE, 

:SPV NSTiA 
cMO4 *w 

PAft,* AT O,L.$. 

A*1W 2.2 PallO 

kY*(V'Q 

1 TINC& 
UVM MMYUM 

(IUTV 
ifliKA*AcIE 

- 

J 

tKt1tNDEB1 UIIiN4 orIANrrcML. 
QkttUPQU)U 

k.4&M41 Qfl A)AL)S &?D £4ç I 
IQT1A * UVDCTfl' BTA 

1IflAL*tli$ 

S1 U$PEUTT ,qMUgMt 

i ,*l*. 
li pk'si Urdtr# Dc.*im4 Dvs* rotDo 

d fr. *dicmedIffi 

rø.thc s*imt i9O;&a) 

Th tts Opcn I1.U*3I *1 * US L* & 

$UM4icd pLl PIk 
ad dLt* Thdin ocm cn bc Uoal *m Sff1A '*vbitc v 
UinrMy H.Lh Sc,c C*aL ad,, T4cniØlo Øi4. i 

% Bid Swil siwii$ rns tddx icøifrv1 m1b ip,ã 

tco*i t c*4I IoStsi 
th $hdI be ted rpw dv J*L 
11w tq Thwfviih u( klft & Kixiiu BS) tbit44 

usJOdaIc 

• 

OuFI$rJtaiiui& bnon,m Oijw U.Ivi dIk* II, &temcts 
(PM Cspi$. . Jk Aik.iiii-iiikui Ru.I -ci 

DJRr-cTOR 

Siah 
jrer r 

Doyb, Umt' t Heith Scc 

LV 
/ 

Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Epaper Date: 2022-12-28 ciuci 

OUNQI9 IV QUAIQ..AZAU M9MAMMA *1.1 JIINA4 

    

1 Mi 

 

. a as 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

